TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		12/13/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StyleMark, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Sunshine Blvd.
City:	Ormond Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32174
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346058	STYLESCIENCE TIMBER RIDGE EXPEDITION CO
Registration Number:	3542002	STYLESCIENCE SUNSCAN
Registration Number:	3486347	S2
Registration Number:	3428438	STYLESCIENCE EARTH FIRST
Registration Number:	3178601	STYLE EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	3134385	STYLESCIENCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3105273	BLACK THUNDER
Registration Number:	3113092	STYLESCIENCE DISENO
Registration Number:	3115291	STYLESCIENCE SURGE
Registration Number:	3134210	STYLESCIENCE LUX
Registration Number:	3146671	STYLEMARK
Registration Number:	3163739	STYLESCIENCE HYPE
Registration Number:	3169648	STYLESCIENCE F.A.S.T.
Registration Number:	2997959	EYEFIRE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0076

900209504

Registration Number:	2963548	STYLESCENE
Registration Number:	2981839	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	3517225	HYPERVISION
Registration Number:	3071414	STYLESCIENCE
Registration Number:	3068599	OPTI-CRYLIC
Registration Number:	2824519	SUN COVERS
Registration Number:	2976877	EYEFIRE
Registration Number:	2450147	POLAR VISION
Registration Number:	2735008	FUNDAMENTALS
Registration Number:	2365153	CARIBBEAN TRADERS
Registration Number:	2073541	DV8
Registration Number:	1956885	INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	1941542	EXTREME OPTIKS
Registration Number:	1906385	RIVIERA CLASSIX
Registration Number:	1946018	RIVIERA OPTIX
Registration Number:	1881303	CAPO
Registration Number:	1826228	EXOS
Registration Number:	2504806	RIVIERA
Registration Number:	1633776	ANGLER EYES
Registration Number:	1578716	SOLAR TECH DRIVERS
Registration Number:	1501087	CRYSTAL VISION
Registration Number:	1414834	HOT SPECS
Registration Number:	1360288	SOLAR TECH
Registration Number:	1311184	LE CLIP BY RIVIERA
Registration Number:	1238231	YOUNG WORLD
Registration Number:	1144023	CROWN
Registration Number:	0942743	MONTE CARLO
Registration Number:	0657116	RIVIERA
Registration Number:	0641457	RIVIERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8113 **Phone**: 214-740-8519

Email: sritchie@lockelord.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0077

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Monty Ross % Locke Lord 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	051564200004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Monty Ross	
Signature:		/Monty Ross/	
Date:		12/13/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOA StyleMark 1 Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=BOA StyleMark 1 Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=BOA StyleMark 1 Release of Security Interest#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0078

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 13, 2011 ("Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of StyleMark, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, each Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor, an Obligor, executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of May 24, 2007 ("Notice"); and

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 14, 2007 at Reel 3560 Frame 0849.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor (the "parties") agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing, including the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

TRI1\788167v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0079 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael Brashler

Title: VP

TRI1\788167v2

Schedule A

StyleMark, Inc. (Florida Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
STYLESCIENCE TIMBER RIDGE EXPEDITION	3346058	11/27/07
COMPANY	33.000	1.
STYLESCIENCE SUNSCAN	3542002	12/02/08
S2	3486347	08/12/08
STYLESCIENCE EARTH FIRST	3428438	05/13/08
STYLE EQUIPMENT	3178601	11/28/06
STYLESCIENCE SOLUTIONS	3134385	08/22/06
BLACK THUNDER	3105273	06/13/06
STYLESCIENCE DISENO	3113092	07/04/06
STYLESCIENCE DISENS STYLESCIENCE SURGE	3115291	07/11/06
STYLESCIENCE JUX	3134210	08/22/06
STYLEMARK	3146671	09/19/06
STYLESCIENCE HYPE	3163739	10/24/06
STYLESCIENCE F.A.S.T.	3169648	11/07/06
EYEFIRE	2997959	09/20/05
STYLESCENE	2963548	06/21/05
CONTOUR	2981839	08/02/05
HYPERVISION	3517225	10/14/08
STYLESCIENCE	3071414	03/21/06
	3068599	03/14/06
OPTI-CRYLIC	2824519	03/23/04
SUN COVERS EYEFIRE	2976877	07/26/05
POLAR VISION	2450147	05/08/01
	2735008	07/08/03
FUNDAMENTALS CARIBBEAN TRADERS	2365153	07/04/00
	2073541	06/24/97
DV8 INSIGHTS	1956885	02/13/96
EXTREME OPTIKS	1941542	12/12/95
RIVIERA CLASSIX	1906385	07/18/95
	1946018	01/02/96
RIVIERA OPTIX	1881303	02/28/95
CAPO	1826228	03/15/94
EXOS	2504806	11/06/01
RIVIERA	1633776	02/05/91
ANGLER EYES SOLAR TECH DRIVERS	1578716	01/23/90
CRYSTAL VISION	1501087	08/23/88
HOT SPECS	1414834	10/28/86
	1360288	09/17/85
SOLAR TECH LE CLIP BY RIVIERA	1311184	12/25/84
YOUNG WORLD	1238231	05/17/83
CROWN	1144023	12/23/80
MONTE CARLO	0942743	09/12/72
RIVIERA	0657116	01/14/58
RIVIERA	0641457	02/12/57

TRI1\788167v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 12/13/2011